CO
N
N
EC
TO
RS
INTEGRAL-BONNET
NEEDLE VALVES

3/8, 1/2, 10MM, 12MM Z-300U-SK-1/2-P Z-300U-HK-1/2-
3/4 Z-300U-SK-3/4-P Z-300U-HK-3/4-
 Handle type per "How to Order"
SPARE KITS
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products suitable
for their special application requirements, ensuring their safe and trouble-free installation,
operation, and maintenance.  Application details, material compatibility and product ratings
should all be considered for each selected product.  Improper selection, installation or use of
products can cause property damage or personal injury.
H-300U | 2019_Rev00
CLEANING & PACKAGING
Every H-300U series needle valve is cleaned in
accordance with Standard Cleaning and
Packaging (procedure 8184). Oxygen Clean &
Lubricant-Free Cleaning and packaging, in
accordance with Special Cleaning and Packaging
(procedure 8185), is available as an option.
TESTING
The H-300U Series Needle Valve design
has been tested for proof and burst. Every
H-300U Needle Valve is factory tested with
Nitrogen at 1000 psi (69 bar) for leakage
through the packing and seat.
The maximum allowable leakage across the
seat is 0.1 std cc/min. No detectable leakage
is allowed during shell test.
PACKING ADJUSTMENT
Due to the varied service applications of the
valve, packing adjustment may occasionally be
necessary. Packing is factory adjusted to 1000
psig service. See packing adjustment procedure
No.3901882 on the website.
H-3 00 SS L V 1/4 RS
 H-300U SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION OPTIONAL
Body Material
SS - 316SS
B - Brass
End
Connection
L - LET-LOK®
N - NPT
R - ISO Tapered
NL - NPT to LET-LOK®
HL - Single Ferrule
G - ISO Parallel
GL - Face Seal Ends
Handle Type
RS -Black Plastic
RAS -Black Aluminum
RAR -Red Aluminum
RAB -Blue Aluminum
RAG -Green Aluminum
RAY -Yellow Aluminum
M -Metal Bar SS316
 Pattern
Designator
Blank  - Straight
A -  Angle
 Stem
Designator
V  - V Stem
R - Regulating Stem
K - Soft Seat PCTFE Stem
NR - Non-Rotating Stem
 End
Connection Size
1/8       3MM
1/4       6MM
3/8       8 MM
1/2      10MM
3/4      12MM
Valve Series
-- - - - -
Treatment
Blank  - Standard Cleaning &
Passivation
OC - Oxygen Clean
LF - Lubricant Free
SF - Silicone Free
Valve Type
00 - LET-LOK® End
10 - Female End
15 - Female to Male End
80 - Male End
85 - Male to Female End
95 - Male to LET-LOK®
Spare Round-Handle Kits
are available for each valve.
Lubricant-Free cleaned valves have
significantly higher actuation torque.
Initial packing adjustment is
recommended after installation and prior
to start-up
HAM-LET ADVANCED CONTROL TECHNOLOGY 5
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES H-300U SERIES 6